BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 502-701 -103
Issue 5, November 1981
REFERENCE
701D, 702D, 7118, 7138, AND 7138M TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

ISS 5, SECTION 502-701-103
TABLE B
HOUSING AND PLUNGER ASSEMBLY- ORDERING GUIDE
TELEPHONE SET
COLOR
7010 7020 7118 7138 7138M
Black 828172038 818919037 828123034 818981037 840701502
(P-81P203) (P-89A903) (P-81K303) (P-89H103)
Ivory 828172509 818919508 828123505 818981508 840701510
(P-81P250) (P-89A950) (P-81K350) (P-89H150)
Green 828172517 818919516 828123513 818981516 840701528
(P-81P251) (P-89A951) (P-81K351) (P-89H151)
Red 828172533 818919532 828123539 818981532 840701536
(P-81P253) (P-89A953) (P-81K353) (P-89H153)
Yellow 828172567 818919565 828123562 818981565 840701544
(P-81P256) (P-89A956) (P-81K356) (P-89H156)
White 828172582 818919581 828123588 818981581 840701551
(P-81P258) (P-89A958) (P-81K358) (P-81K158)
Rose Pink 828172590 818919599 828123596 818981599 840701569
(P-81P259) (P-89A959) (P-81K359) (P-81K159)
Lt. Beige 828172603 818919607 828123604 818981507 840701577
(P-81P260) (P-89A960) (P-81K360) (P-81K160)
Aqua Blue 828172629 818919623 828123620 818981523 840701585
(P-81P262) (P-89A962) (P-81K362) (P-81K162)
Page 15
SECTION 502-701-103
Page 16
D4BU-29
CORD
EICM
RINGFR
D48U-29
CORD
::-~
::_.
11.1.1.1.1. • ' ~.
281A 162~P6
ADAPTER :· -~ JACK f
!·m
t------4) ~ ~(--4) ) ) ~
:========== ~~~=== I ·=·=·=·=·:
+----~}f~ (G) ~ (G) ~~~~:~~--4/';). )~~~~~ T1 (G)
~--~)~( )) )~
.:.i.i .. l.:.l.i.!.ili :mmi .i,i.[ ... !.i.:.r.f,i,.~,r.~ I .. 1i.·~.~.:~.1.1.1 .. ~-~.:
''~-----4)~ (Y) 0 (Y) ~( ) ~~ R2IBLI
I I I IP~NEI
248A
ADAPTER
D4BU-29
CORD
0-----~-----<( l-(--4) ) ) rL!l---
0-----....,:;:;:;:;:;~----<( l-(--4) ) ) ~
I I I I
TO SHEET 2
Fig. 18-.PhoneCenter Type Installation, 713BM Telephone Set, Connections Using
a 281 A (MD) Adapter [Part of the D-180819 Kit of Parts (MD)] (Sheet 1 of
2).
h,cw)
lcs)
~ (BK)
I (G) ),. (G)
ti~t: (Rl 1 (BR)
(S-R)
(BL)
(0)
t
+
* +
TURN
KEY
I * (S ) ___ ho-~ ----,+
l< ( 0 ). __ --<>-~ ----'-
PULSt: (W)